Senate Bill 12

Date published: May 10, 1967

CHAPTER 23, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 59.07 (3) of the statutes, relating to the power of county boards to delegate power in regard to current accounts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.07 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.07 (3) Examine and settle all accounts of the county and all claims, demands or causes of action against the county and issue county orders therefor. In counties having a population of less than 50,000, the board may delegate its power in regard to current accounts against the county to a standing committee where the amount does not exceed \$1,000 \$2,500 and in all counties having a population of 50,000 or more, the board may delegate its power in regard to current accounts against the county to a standing committee where the amount does not exceed \$5,000. Approved May 5, 1967.